given interest rate change on the Company�s interest income and interest expense. Rate scenarios consisting of key rate and yield curve
projections are run against the Company�s investments, loans, deposits and borrowed funds. These rate projections can be shocked (an immediate
and parallel change in all base rates, up or down), ramped (an incremental increase or decrease in rates over a specified time period), economic
(based on current trends and econometric models) or stable (unchanged from current actual levels).

The Company uses seven standard interest rate scenarios in conducting its simulations: �stable,� upward shocks of 100, 200 and 300 basis points,
and downward shocks of 100, 200, and 300 basis points. Our policy is to limit any projected decline in net interest income relative to the stable
rate scenario for the next 12 months to less than 5% for a 100 basis point (b.p.) shock, 10% for a 200 b.p. shock, and 15% for a 300 b.p. shock in
interest rates. As of December 31, 2009, the Company had the following estimated net interest income sensitivity profile:

56

Edgar Filing: SIERRA BANCORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

Immediate Change in Rate

-300 b.p. -200 b.p. -100 b.p. +100 b.p. +200 b.p. +300 b.p.
Change in Net Int. Inc. (in $000�s) -$ 6,416 -$ 4,097 -$ 1,855 -$ 242 -$ 177 +$ 1,684
% Change -11.19% -7.15% -3.24% -0.42% -0.31% +2.94%
Our current interest rate risk profile indicates that a drop in interest rates, or an increase of up to 200 basis points, could have a negative impact
on our net interest margin, although we consider the likelihood of further rate decreases to be very small in the current environment. In reality,
we are slightly asset-sensitive relative to rising rates, meaning that, all else being equal, net interest income should increase as rate go up.
However, because of an informal floor currently established for our internal prime lending rate, it will not necessarily increase immediately
when market interest rates start to rise. Therefore, if there were an immediate increase of 100 basis points in interest rates, the Company�s net